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0A.1314/96  ( For admmarmon D - dt.13-11-96

Judgement

Oral order. (per Hon. Mr. Justice WM.G. Chaudhari, VG )

Mr. P.B. Vijaya Kumar for the applicant.
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1. The "applicant was working as Electrician}ﬁk

t

Naval Dockyard, Visakhapatnam, under the rasponden
was chargesheeted under Rule 14 of CCS(CCA) Rules,
°(A-III). Articles of charges-framed against the ppli-
cant were foréz)iolation of " Rules 3(1) (ﬂ?@il)hﬂ) of cs
(conduct) Rules, 1964. . '
{b) violation of Rule 7($$§CCS(Conduet) Rules; 1964
(¢)  violation of Rule 3(1)(iii) and Rude 7(4ii) o
CcCS(Conduct) Rulestrelating to his conduct exhibited

between 3-8-1993 and 6-8-1993,

-2. Briefly stated the case of the prosecution was that
during the above mentioned period the applicant absented
himself from duty and misbehaved with AGErabusing 1m and

o

trying to manhandle him on.3-8-1993 and“with' GE by |threat-

P

ening him. He also ergunised and participated during that
time in illegal demonstration/strikes of work and {nsti-
gated ,workers to gheraosGE andAGE Naval Base, Visa

absenting
and that apart from xx?xxxk)himself from duty . 1ndulged in

hapatnam

indiscriminate activities to organise and participdte in
illegal demonstration/s;fikes and attempted to make false
allegation against AGE, GE(Naval Base), and GE (Navdl base)
Visakhapatnam. By these acts it was alleged that he had
failed to maintain absolute integrity, devotion to jduty
and acted in a manner-uhbecoming of a Government sgrvant,
thus violating the‘ébnduct Rules,
3. Mr. M.N. Sardana,&SBS0O, was appointed as Inquiry

Officer, Mr. K.T. Vasanthan, was appointed as Presenting
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Officer. Prior to issuance of the chargesheet, a pr

p

liminary inquiry had beenfonducted by an officer apy

by CWE for investigating into the circumstances' in

e-

ointed

hich

the incident had occurred. The applicant participated in

the inquiry from the beginning to the end., He was

by Mr. V. Brahmananda Rao as Defence Assistant., On

‘ Wi Rid o andd
of the prosecution as many as nine witnesseﬁ\applicT
>

his part examined four wftnesses, Documentary evids

also adduced and as many as 44 documents were exhibi

@n behalf of the applicant defence brief containing

was Submitted,

detail and discussing the various arguments raised i

defence briefing the inquiry officer held that all
articlés of gharges:were proved ageinst the applica
(except allegation of abusing R.L. Misra)instigéting
to gh@rao the GE, attempting to make fafée allegati
against AGE and GE, abusing both the officers and p
article 2 of Annexure-II relating to pay slips.

4, The Disciplinary authority viz, SE, Commander

)
ot

Engineer, accepted the findings of the Inquiry Offi(
imposed the penalty gide order dated 15-5-1995 as f

"the applicant is reduced to the lower post
of Elecgrician(SK) to the stage of Rs,1325/-
in the scale of #s,950-20-1150-EB~25-1500 unt
he is found fit after a period of S years
from the date of the order to be restored to
the higher post of Electrician HS-II. In
case of repromotion he will not regain his
original seniority in the higher post which
has been asg@igned to him §Prior to the
imposition of penalty." (not quoted verbatim

i
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5. Against the aforesaid order the applicant pre
appeal to the Appellate authority viz. Chief Engine

Visakhapatnam. In the memorandum of appeal, he rai
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~of bbth these orders in this OA. HE4 prays that th

@

several contentions to point out that the inquiry proceed-

ings were vitiated. The appellate authority has i
order dated 25-11-1995 summarised the points raise
in his appeal. 'These interalia are that the DA wal

guided by the report of Inquiry Officer who had er

m his
3 by him
5 mis-

red in

evaluating the evidence and his conclusions were not

supported by reasoning at several pleaes, that the
imparted his personal knowledge in the inquiry, th
inquiry officer had travelled at certain places be
scope of findings and depended on his own assumpti

following evidence, that justicé had beea miscarrli

DA had
At the
yond the
on while

ed/that

e, .
5g'inquiry officer had depended on unreliable evi

that the inquiry officer had falsely implicated b

case of manhandling AGE based on unreggﬁgje evide

appellate order recites that the authority had co

the appeal as also the connected documents and afy
persohal interview to the applicant had reviewed t
case and thereafter came to the conclusion'thqt th
charges ﬁo&mdovaVEdaagainst the applicantCat the

have been proved beyond doubt. He also recorded t
inquiry was conducted as per procedure, rules and

order. The appéllate authority, however, was incl
take a lenient view on the quantum of punishment.
even after observing that tﬁe award of major penal
justified, he reduced the pgriod of penalty to thr
in ljeu of five years, keeping in view the 27 year
of the applicant in the Department and as he was a
the date of superannuationlon 30-6-2000. -

6. The applicant challenges the legality and cor
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- applicant is that principlejofgﬁétural Justice have

) e, and Ll
ey bezqished £ Lhé5e; Jarasdaored to his originalsposit

with all consequential and attendant benefits.

7. Ordinarily in a matter of punishment after a d

ion

isci-.

piinary inquiry, an application made to this Tribungl would :

not be summarily rejected, the necessity being to gg

through

the records of inquiry and give cpportunity to the respon-

dents to explain on th?ﬁoihta raised by the applicar

challenge the punishment. This, however, is a case

t to

where

*“é not consider it necessary to adopt that procedure

because of the relevant material {s available for pe€con- ‘ -

sideration through the documents produced by the apg

himself. we have, therefore, carefully gonefsggpugh

licant

the-

entire record produced with the -OA and heard mavefeliy Mr.

P.B, Vijaya kumar at sdéme length. We would like to

here that the Inquiry Régtrt as well asef— ﬁ‘thrder

instant case are specimen of an excellent exercise as

racord

in the

required by the law and we have no hesitation in comple-

menting the Inquiry officer, Mré ﬁhﬁﬁﬁgardana, SBSO,

Sy

‘MES/431794, for the thorough job he has done, We hjunx

however, hasten to add that - that consideration ha

in the least jws affected reconsideration of the mer

not

its of

the case in the light of submissions made by the legrned

counsel for the applicant, .We only wish to record ¢
appreciation, because it is not usual%%y £find such d
inquiry #exbeing conducted,

8. The first point urged by Mr. Vijayakumar for the

violated in as much as the impact of the answers el

ur

areful

been

cited

during the cross-examination of the prosecution witrlesses

had not been taken into account by the Inquiry 0ffic
MA

the purpose of weighingibthe efficacy of the evidenc
.S,

er for

efdgiven




‘the witnesses would have had direct impact on the rea

by the witnesses in their €xamination in chief, It i

pertinent to mention in this connection that this poi
nét raised Specifipally before the Appellaterauthorit
form. However, 1n the Defence brief submitted bn beh
the applicant at the conclusion of the trial this was
amongst the various points raised by the applicant.

inquiry officer has dealt with each of these points e
at paragraph-61 onwards of the report.
has recorded that the applicant,tgﬁgﬁg; his DA was gi

opportunity to examine, cross-examine and re-examine,

@&

nt was

y in this
alf of
one

The

laborately

In paragraph-[i8 he

ven full

the

witnessess in the manner they feel appropriéte. He was also

given full liberty to call witnesses in his defence.

No

grievance that opportunity to cross examine the witnesses not

being affordéd can therefore be heard to be made. It

not be sufficient for the applicant merely to say tha

would

t the

impact of the cross examifiation had not been taken ingto

-

)
account while evaluating evidence of the witnessesgag the

Inquiry Officer. When we requested Mr. P.B. Vijaya K

demonstrate as to which part of the cross-examination

adopted by the Inquiry Officer in regard to the evide
each of the.witness@xhe learned counsel drew our atte
paragréph-lS of the appeal memo in order to illustrat
point. In that paragraph, the applicant had quoted a
16 of SwWw~-1 B. Gangadhara Rao, who stated in the cros
examination : "thus they would have beaten AGE, It i
presumption.”

cussion of the evidence of Gangadhara Rao made by the

amar to
of
soniﬁg
nce of
ntion to
e his
nswer

E-
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When we compared that answer with the dis-

Inquiry Officer, we find that in paragraph 39 of the Report

the Inquiry Officer has .taken note of his narration that the
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allegation that applicant had abused both the offiders

‘Apart from this one instance nothing more 1is shown |to

applicant alangwith other workers had demoenstrated
against Sri R.L, Mishra and found that the same was
supported by Exhibit S.No.2 on the point of abuses hurled
by theZapplicant and threats of physical harm giver by.

him. Even so the Inquiry Officer has held that thd

had not been proved. That goes to show that the Ifquiry
Officer has acted fairly in assessing the evidences.

He seems to have adopted perfectly a judicial apprgach.

demonstrate as to how the assessment of the evidenge made
by the Inquiry Officer is vitiated by reason of noy taking
the impact of the cross-examination of the witnessgs into
acéount.
9. There is no other circumstance. from which violation
of principles of natural juétice can be inferred. [In the
legal pleas raised in paragraph-5 of the OA, it is pverred
that the Inquiry Officer has condgcted the inquiry [in
violatiaon of principles of natural Justice. wWhile
elaborating this point in paragraph-4(e) and (ii) it is
interalia alleged that the Preliminary Inquiry Report was
not supplied and the Department deliberately avoidepg
introduction of cited witnesses,Summons were refused to be
issued to cited witnesses which was necessary in orfler to
elicit‘E:Egé% and the In@uiry Officer remained silent
spectator to the suppression of truth deliberately py the
interested parties and witnésses and thus there was| no
compliance with the principles of natural Justice, | The
applicant clearly is confusing between observance oif
pr;nciples of natural Justice in conducting proceedlings
and between other infirmities which according to hipm may
' 7.

e
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- evidence was not sufficient to warr the findings

n

vitiate the proceedings.

We thus find no substances

inrfhe grievance that the principlesof Natural Justice

have been violated. The Inquiry Officer has dea

Lt

with each one of the above @llegations in his Report

1, -

e e i aast
and wezarer fully satisfied with the discussion on the

point.
the'prescribed procedure. - The applicant was ma

. avallable ﬁhe services of the Defence Assistant.

' - o
participated in the inquiry, cross-examié%é;géﬁg":
witnesses and also adduced #}r defence evidence[
was also pefsonally heard by the Appellate autho]

lbs k™
By no stretch of imagination it can be. held ther:

7

been violation of principle ofﬁ%%tural Jufitice,

10, Another plea raised in the application is

the Report of the Inquiry Officer is not§§§ased‘

legally accepted evidenceﬁ)and the cross-examina

paft has been totally ignored and
' ‘ bne_

on assumptionsand presumptions, Weqalready cons

the question of cross-examination. The evidence

adduced cannot be déscribed as legally unacceptal

The grievance of the applicant only means that t]
warrant

B -
a quéstion relating to assessment of evidence an

not open to us to enter intce that field.

The inquiry was conductéﬁ?in accordance Eith

the findings aj

Suffice

e

He

Chat

bn  the
-ion

re based

idered

it to

. say that we find that the Inquiry Officer has asgessed

the evidenceJreasonably and it was open to him
Ithe view of the evidence which ha had taken, Wwe
no perversity therein,

11. The next plea urged is that there are defis
in the inguiry and they have not been noted by ti

authorities b@low who decided the issue superfic

fe—

bo take

notice

ciencies
he
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without application of mind. This ground has no sub-

stance as there 1is indepth analysis of the evidence made

by the Ingquiry Officer. In so far as Appellate authority

is concefned, he is not requifed in law to give an

elaborate judgement where he is inclined to agree with

the findings arrived at by the Inquiry Officer and con-

curred in by the Disciplinary authotity. That apart

summarisation of the points raised. in the appeal made

in the 53D

order and the circumstances that he had given personal hear-

ing to the applicant is sufficient assurance that he had

considered the appeal and the records and had reviewed

entire case as stated by him. We therefore do not find

any error or illegality vitiafing the appellate order|

the

12, The learned counsel for the'applicant submitted that

the condition imposed -ABZthéxs:

#lmpUgred=orderzvizSis that: the

reduction to the lower post will operate until the applicant

is found fit after a period of three years,is illegall

According to the learned counsel for the aﬁplicant since

the'period of punishment was over, the applicant is entitled

to be restored to his original post from which he has

been reduced to lower post without being required to be

found fit once again. In our opinion it was within the

competence of the authorities to impose the condition

has been imposed consistently with G.I. MHA. OM No.9%/]

It
3/62-

Estt. (D), dated 10-10-1963 and N0.30/63-Estt.(D), dated

7~2-1964 issued under Rule 11 of CCS{CCA)Rules. The sub-

mission, therefore, is not possible to be accepted.

13, FOf the aforesaid reasons we are of the view that

case has been disclosed for admitting the OA. The OA [is

accordingly rejected.

(M.G. Chaudhari)
Vice Chairman

Dated : November 13, 98

: Dictated in Open Court W"/Z T~
sk _ | “OLPJN WQ‘\NL

no

~

o



. =Qa

0.A.1314/96.

v To

1. The Chief Engineer (Navy) .
Station Road, Visakhapatnam,

2; rhe-Comnaﬁder Wworks Eagineers, '
'~ MES, station koad, Visakhdpatnam.

. One copy t¢ Mr.P.B.Vijayakumar, Advocate,

4. One copy to Mr.

5, One copy to Library, CAT.Hyd.

6. .0ne sgare copy. .

pvm. |

I
s
5
. i ’
s
o |
CAT «HyG.
I
i
L .




-4~

I COURT
TYFLL BY CHECHED BY
COMesBLD 37 APPKOVED BY

I THe i TRaL ADRINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
HYLERABAD BuwdCH AT HYLERABAD
\—-—‘_“-"-‘-'-——
THE HON'BLL MR.JUSTICE M.G .CHAULHART
VICE-CHAIRMAN

AND

\—/—____—-
mHE HON'BLE MRK,LH. RAJENDRA PRASAD

- MEMBER({ ADMN)

v B Dateas |3 -'!\ -199

CEPER-Z BUDGHENT

i“i‘A-/RoA/C.A‘ N06

. in
0. 5.0, \B\UL\C‘}O ‘

Toh.210, (w.P., | )
N Alritcpd and Interim Directhons

issued,

A lowda,

Dlspoged of with diections
Ll smigsed.

Cismigsed as withdrawn.

Dismigsed for defayt.
AR ' vrdergd/re jected,
oS ’ . : B ——————

L pvm. Ko or@er as to coss.

LI . . '
' -v‘ |
| "
T .

' &

E

B

“r





